

Department of Planning, Zoning & Building

2300 North Jog Road West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2741 (561) 233-5000

Planning Division 233-5300
Zoning Division 233-5200
Building Division 233-5100
Code Enforcement 233-5500
Contractors Certification 233-5525
Administration Office 233-5005
Executive Office 233-5228
www.pbcgov.com/pzb

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Dave Kerner, Mayor

Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor

Maria G. Marino

Gregg K. Weiss

Maria Sachs

Melissa McKinlay

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker

"An Equal Opportunity
Affirmative Action Employer"

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION PALM BEACH COUNTY PLANNING, ZONING & BUILDING

TO: The Honorable Dave Kerner, Mayor

Members of the Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Wendy N. Hernandez, Deputy Zoning

DATE: Director October 14, 2021

RE: REVISED 2021 BCC ZONING HEARING DATES

Please find below the **REVISED** 2021 BCC Zoning Hearing dates:

REVISED 2021 PUBLIC HEARING DATES FOR BCC:	
Monday	**November 23, 2020
Tuesday	**December 22, 2020
Thursday	**January 28, 2021
Thursday	February 25, 2021
Thursday	March 25, 2021
Thursday	April 22, 2021
Thursday	May 27, 2021
Thursday	June 24, 2021
Thursday	July 22, 2021
Thursday	August 26, 2021
Thursday Wednesday	September 23, 2021 September 29, 2021
Thursday	October 28, 2021
Monday	*November 22, 2021
Thursday Wednesday	*December 16, 2021 December 15, 2021 Moved due to conflict with Transportation Planning Agency meeting.
Thursday	January 27, 2022

^{*}Dates moved due to a conflict with holidays.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Susan Goggin at sgoggin@pbcgov.org or (561) 233-5230.

C: EMAIL COPY:

Patrick Rutter, Assistant County Administrator
Ramsay J. Bulkeley, Executive Director, PZB
Whitney Carroll, Executive Deputy Director PZB
Jon P. MacGillis, ASLA, Zoning Director
Wendy Hernandez, Deputy Zoning Director
Ryan Vandenburg, Interim Principal Site Planner
Dorette Ross, PZB Administrative Assistant
Lisa De LaRionda, Director Public Affairs
Dorine Kelley, Zoning Division Customer Relations Manager
Denise Parker, PZB Administration
DRO Staff
PZB Staff
County Attorney's Office-Robert P. Banks & Scott Stone

^{**}Dates already approved.